HHWWMM

To: All Prospective Bidders
From: DDC Engineers, Inc.

Date: November, 2015

We would like to take this opportunity to point out one especially critical provision of the construction
contract documents, the bidder's representation.

Your careful reading of the bidder's representation is imperative because by signing and submitting it with
your bid figure, you will be representing to the Owner that 1) your detailed examination of the drawings and
specifications has turned up no ambiguities which need clarification, 2) only authorized data have been
used to arrive at your bid figure, and 3) the experience and capabilities of your firm, your workmen and
your subcontractors are particularly well-suited to the construction of this type of project.

Please note that each of your subcontractors must also submlt a signed copy of the bidder's representation
before the Owner can award the contract.

If you find that you are unable to sign this representation because you believe the drawings or specifications
are inadequate or erroneous in some way, please notify us at once so that corrective action can be taken.
Similarly, if your bid figure is affected by information not contained in the construction contract
documents, contact us immediately before submitting your bid.

Also, we would like to point out that there will be a pre-bid site meeting at the Chestnut Road pump station
site on Tuesday, December 01, 2015 at 10:00am.

Upgrades to Chestnut Road Pump Station Version 1
DDC P/N 14947E , June, 2001






UPGRADES TO CHESTNUT ROAD PUMP STATION

for

The City of Myrtle Beach, South Carolina

DIVISION 0 CONTRACT INFORMATION & DOCUMENTS

SECTION 0100 — NOTICE TO BIDDERS
SECTION 0200 — INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

SECTION 0300 — BID FORMS

e Comments about the Project

e Bidder’s Representation

e Non-Collusion Affidavit
Statement of License Certificate
Statement of Experience of the Bidder
Project Superintendence
List of Subcontractors
Bid Bond
Bid Proposal
Local Vendor Preference

e © © © e o o

SECTION 0550 — GENERAL PROVISIONS

SECTION 0650 — ENGINEER’S SUPPLEMENTARY CONDITIONS

SECTION 0700 — CONTRACT FORMS
e  Agreement
e Notice of Award
e  Payment Bond
o  Performance Bond
e Notice to Proceed
e Change Order
o  Application for Payment

DIVISION 1 GENERAL REQUIREMENTS

SECTION 01000 — COORDINATION AND MEETINGS

SECTION 01050 — APPLICATIONS FOR PAYMENT PROCEDURES

SECTION 01060 - CHANGE ORDER PROCEDURES

SECTION 01300 — SUBMITTALS

SECTION 01310 - CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULES

SECTION 01400 - QUALITY CONTROL

Upgrades to Chestnut Road Pump Station
DDC P/N 14947E

1-29

1-12

70C -1






SECTION 01410 — TESTING AND LABORATORY SERVICES

SECTION 01500 — CONSTRUCTION FACILITIES AND
TEMPORARY CONTROLS

SECTION 01510 - TEMPORARY UTILITIES
SECTION 01550 — TRAFFIC REGULATION
SECTION 01630 — PRODUCTS & MATERIALS
SECTION 01631 — SUBSTITUTIONS

SECTION 01700 - CONTRACT CLOSEOUT
SECTION 01720 — PROJECT RECORD DOCUMENTS

SECTION 01800 — REMEDIATION IN CONTAMINATED AREAS
DIVISION 2 SITE WORK

SECTION 02100 — EXCAVATION

SECTION 02200 — BACKFILLING

SECTION 02300 — TRENCHING

SECTION 02400 - HOT LAID ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVING AND BASE

SECTION 02410 - PATCHING ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT

SECTION 02420 - CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER AND SIDEWALK

SECTION 02460 — THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS
SECTION 02500 — STORM DRAINAGE SYSTEM

SECTION 02625 — SEWER FORCE MAIN SYSTEMS

SECTION 02650 - HORIZONTAL SELF-PRIMING CENTRIFUGAL PUMPS
SECTION 02770 - ELECTRICAL

SECTION 02780 — EMERGENCY GENERATOR

SECTION 02790 — BUILDING CONSTRUCTION

SECTION 02791 — ROOFING UNDERLAYMENT, HIGH-TEMPERATURE

DIVISION 3 CONCRETE

SECTION 03250 — CONCRETE

Upgrades to Chestnut Road Pump Station
DDC P/N 14947E

1-4

1-2

1-2

1-5

1-2

1-4

1-1

1-4

1-4

1-3

1-5

1-18

1-6

1-5

1-8

TO0C -2






DIVISIONS4-14  NOT USED
DIVISION 15 TRAFFIC
SECTION 15100 — TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN

SECTION 15200 - REMOVAL SALVAGE AND DISPOSAL OF
EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS

DIVISION 16 ELECTRICAL
SECTION 16001 — GENERAL ELECTRICAL PROVISIONS
SECTION 16111 - CONDUIT

SECTION 16300 — SEWAGE ELECTRICAL VFD CONTROL PANEL

Upgrades to Chestnut Road Pump Station
DDC P/N 14947E

1-4

1-2

1-4

1-16

70C- 3






