To: All Prospective Bidders

From: DDC Engineers, Inc.

Date: November, 2015

We would like to take this opportunity to point out one especially critical provision of the construction contract documents, the bidder's representation.

Your careful reading of the bidder's representation is imperative because by signing and submitting it with your bid figure, you will be representing to the Owner that 1) your detailed examination of the drawings and specifications has turned up no ambiguities which need clarification, 2) only authorized data have been used to arrive at your bid figure, and 3) the experience and capabilities of your firm, your workmen and your subcontractors are particularly well-suited to the construction of this type of project.

Please note that each of your subcontractors must also submit a signed copy of the bidder's representation before the Owner can award the contract.

If you find that you are unable to sign this representation because you believe the drawings or specifications are inadequate or erroneous in some way, please notify us at once so that corrective action can be taken. Similarly, if your bid figure is affected by information not contained in the construction contract documents, contact us immediately before submitting your bid.

Also, we would like to point out that there will be a pre-bid site meeting at the Chestnut Road pump station site on Tuesday, December 01, 2015 at 10:00am.

## UPGRADES TO CHESTNUT ROAD PUMP STATION

for

## The City of Myrtle Beach, South Carolina

DIVISION 0	CONTRACT INFORMATION & DOCUMEN	ITS
SECTION 0100 - NO	TICE TO BIDDERS	1-1
SECTION 0200 - INS	STRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS	1-7
<ul><li>Bidder's Repr</li><li>Non-Collusion</li><li>Statement of I</li></ul>	out the Project esentation n Affidavit License Certificate Experience of the Bidder intendence htractors	1-14
SECTION 0550 – GEI	NERAL PROVISIONS	1-29
SECTION 0650 – EN	GINEER'S SUPPLEMENTARY CONDITIONS	1-4
<ul> <li>SECTION 0700 – COI</li> <li>Agreement</li> <li>Notice of Awa</li> <li>Payment Bond</li> <li>Performance E</li> <li>Notice to Proc</li> <li>Change Order</li> <li>Application for</li> </ul>	ard ! Bond eed	1-12
DIVISION 1	GENERAL REQUIREMENTS	
SECTION 01000 – CC	OORDINATION AND MEETINGS	1-2
SECTION 01050 – AP	PLICATIONS FOR PAYMENT PROCEDURES	1-2
SECTION 01060 – CH	IANGE ORDER PROCEDURES	1-3
SECTION 01300 – SU	BMITTALS	1-3
SECTION 01310 - CC	ONSTRUCTION SCHEDULES	1-3
SECTION 01400 – QU	JALITY CONTROL	1-2

<b>8</b> 3

SECTION 01410 – TESTING AND LABORATORY SERVICES	1-4
SECTION 01500 – CONSTRUCTION FACILITIES AND TEMPORARY CONTROLS	1-2
SECTION 01510 – TEMPORARY UTILITIES	1-2
SECTION 01550 – TRAFFIC REGULATION	1-2
SECTION 01630 – PRODUCTS & MATERIALS	1-4
SECTION 01631 – SUBSTITUTIONS	1-5
SECTION 01700 – CONTRACT CLOSEOUT	1-2
SECTION 01720 – PROJECT RECORD DOCUMENTS	1-4
SECTION 01800 – REMEDIATION IN CONTAMINATED AREAS	1-1
DIVISION 2 SITE WORK	
SECTION 02100 – EXCAVATION	1-4
SECTION 02200 – BACKFILLING	1-4
SECTION 02300 – TRENCHING	1-3
SECTION 02400 - HOT LAID ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVING AND BASE	1-5
SECTION 02410 – PATCHING ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT	1-5
SECTION 02420 - CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER AND SIDEWALK	1-5
SECTION 02460 – THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS	1-4
SECTION 02500 – STORM DRAINAGE SYSTEM	1-5
SECTION 02625 – SEWER FORCE MAIN SYSTEMS	1-18
SECTION 02650 – HORIZONTAL SELF-PRIMING CENTRIFUGAL PUMPS	1-6
SECTION 02770 – ELECTRICAL	1-5
SECTION 02780 – EMERGENCY GENERATOR	1-8
SECTION 02790 – BUILDING CONSTRUCTION	1- 14
SECTION 02791 – ROOFING UNDERLAYMENT, HIGH-TEMPERATURE	1-3
DIVISION 3 CONCRETE	
SECTION 03250 – CONCRETE	1-5

## **DIVISIONS 4 – 14** NOT USED **DIVISION 15** TRAFFIC SECTION 15100 - TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN 1-4 SECTION 15200 - REMOVAL SALVAGE AND DISPOSAL OF **EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS** 1-2 **DIVISION 16 ELECTRICAL** SECTION 16001 – GENERAL ELECTRICAL PROVISIONS 1-2 SECTION 16111 - CONDUIT 1-4 SECTION 16300 – SEWAGE ELECTRICAL VFD CONTROL PANEL 1-16